FOR	Olde	Bridge	Subdivis	ion,	Burgin,	KY
	•	Cor	nmunity.	Tov	vn or Ci	ty

P.S.C. KY, NO.

SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO

Heritage Operating LP dba Bright's Propane Service, Inc. (Name of Utility)

RATES & CHARGES

APPLICABLE:

Entire service area of Old Bridge Subdivision.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:

Available for any use for individually metered service other than auxiliary or standby service at locations where suitable service is available from existing distribution systems and an adequate supply of gas to render service is assured by the supplier of gas to the company.

RATES:

There will be a minimum charge assessed each month which shall include usage from zero up to 400 cubic feet.

Additional usage over 400 cubic feet shall be assessed at a rate per cubic foot. This rate shall be the wholesale delivered price of propane per cubic foot as adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas adjustment cost plus a charge .015 cents per cubic foot for overhead costs.

First 400 cubic feet of usage

Above 400 cubic feet of usage

Minimum Bill

\$.05939 Per Cubic Foot

DATE OF ISSUE 725/11
8/ / Mohath / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE 0/1/11
ISSUED BY
(Signature of Officer)
TITLE PIShict Manager
J
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. $20/1 - 00229$ DATED $7/27777$
IN CASE NO. <u>LOII - OU PLY</u> DATED <u>+ I GT II</u>
7/25/11

	KENTUCKY
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	TARIFF BRANCH
	Bunt Kirtley
	EFFECTIVE
	8/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
•	

FOR	Olde	Bridge	Subdivision.	Burgin, KY
-----	------	--------	--------------	------------

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

SHEET NO.

SHEET NO

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO

Heritage Operating LP dba Bright's Propane Service, Inc. (Name of Utility)

RATES & CHARGES

APPLICABLE:

Entire service area of Old Bridge Subdivision.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:

Available for any use for individually metered service other than auxiliary or standby service at locations where suitable service is available from existing distribution systems and an adequate supply of gas to render service is assured by the supplier of gas to the company.

RATES:

There will be a minimum charge assessed each month which shall include usage from zero up to 400 cubic feet.

Additional usage over 400 cubic feet shall be assessed at a rate per cubic foot. This rate shall be the wholesale delivered price of propane per cubic foot as adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas adjustment cost plus a charge .015 cents per cubic foot for overhead costs.

First 400 cubic feet of usage

Above 400 cubic feet of usage

\$ 26.14 Minimum Bill

\$. DIS35 Per Cubic Foot

4 26 11 DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year 5 11 (DATE EFFECTIVE Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer) District Manager TITLE BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. ZOIL-DOIDA 4-21,-11 DATED

 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TARIFF BRANCH
Bunt Kirtley
EFFECTIVE
5/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

C81

FOR	Olde Bridge Subdivision, Burgin, KY	
	Community, Town or City	

P.S.C. KY. NO.

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

Heritage Operating LP dba Bright's Propane Service, Inc. (Name of Utility)

_____SHEET NO.

RATES & CHARGES

APPLICABLE:

Entire service area of Old Bridge Subdivision.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:

Available for any use for individually metered service other than auxiliary or standby service at locations where suitable service is available from existing distribution systems and an adequate supply of gas to render service is assured by the supplier of gas to the company.

RATES:

There will be a minimum charge assessed each month which shall include usage from zero up to 400 cubic feet.

Additional usage over 400 cubic feet shall be assessed at a rate per cubic foot. This rate shall be the wholesale delivered price of propane per cubic foot as adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas adjustment cost plus a charge .015 cents per cubic foot for overhead costs.

First 400 cubic feet of usage

Above 400 cubic feet of usage

\$ 26.61 Minimum Bill

\$.06652 Per Cubic Foot

3 DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer) Visha MANACI TITLE_ BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. _ 2011 - 0000 Le DATED tr 31/2011

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
TARIFF BRANCH	
Bunt Kulley	
EFFECTIVE	
2/4/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	

C5/1/1

FOR <u>Olde Bridge Subdivision, Burgin, KY</u> Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._____

<u>Heritage Operating LP dba Bright's Propane Service, Inc.</u> (Name of Utility)

SHEET	NO
SHEET	INU.

RATES & CHARGES

APPLICABLE:

Entire service area of Old Bridge Subdivision.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:

Available for any use for individually metered service other than auxiliary or standby service at locations where suitable service is available from existing distribution systems and an adequate supply of gas to render service is assured by the supplier of gas to the company.

RATES:

There will be a minimum charge assessed each month which shall include usage from zero up to 400 cubic feet.

Additional usage over 400 cubic feet shall be assessed at a rate per cubic foot. This rate shall be the wholesale delivered price of propane per cubic foot as adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas adjustment cost plus a charge .015 cents per cubic foot for overhead costs.

First 400 cubic feet of usage

Above 400 cubic feet of usage

\$ 24.35 Minimum Bill

\$. D 6 580 Per Cubic Foot

C2/4/11

DATE OF ISSUE
DATE EFFECTIVE 11110
ISSUED BY_ Steve Universe
TITLE District Manager
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. $2010 - 00362$ dated 1049110 15

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TARIFF BRANCH
Bunt Kirtley
EFFECTIVE
11/1/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)